HIVIBERLIN SENIOR GOLF LEAGUE

2026 SCHEDUL

R
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TOURNAMENT /ABCD SCRAMBLE / BLIND D

4-20 Mon. RAW /8;00 SHOTGUN
4-21  Tues. F RAIN DATE or OPEN PLAY
4-27/29 B LP / KICKERS
5-4-5 F LP / KICKERS
5-12/13 TW B LP_KICKERS / Mon. plays Wed, / Outing
5-18/19 F TOURNAMEMT / 2- MAN BEST BALL
5-20  Wed. F TOURNAMENT / STANLEY @ TIMBERLIN / 8:00 SHOTGUN
5-26/27 T/W B LP KICKERS / MEMORIAL DAY MON. / Mon. plays Wed.
6-1/2 F LP / KICKERS
6- 8/9 B TOURNAMENT / MON. vs TUES. / WINNER TAKES ALL
6-10 Wed. E TOURNAMENT / TIMBERLIN @ STANLEY /8:00 SHOTGUN
6-16 Tues. F/B LP /KICKERS /ALL PLAY ON TUES. / Mon. Front / Tues. Back
6-22/23 F LP / KICKERS
6-29/30 B LP / KICKERS
7-6/7 F TOURNAMENT / RWB / 3 of each, you pick
7-13/14 B LP KICKERS
7-20/21 F LP / KICKERS
7-22 F GRANDPARENT / GRANDCHILD EVENT - (NOT ATSGA EVENT)
7-27/28 B LP / KICKERS
8-3/4 F TOURNAMENT / 4-CLUB / Picnic on tues .8/4
8-11/12  T/W B LP / KICKERS / OUTING ON MON. / Mon. plays Wed.
8-17/18 - LP / KICKERS
8-24/25 F/B FLIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFING / Fro\nt Mon. / Back Tues.
9-1/2 T/W F FLIGHT SEMI & FINALS /ALSO LP/KICKERS / Quting Wed.
9-8/9 T/W B LP KICKERS / LABOR DAY MONDAY - Mon. plays Tues.
9-14/15 F LP / KICKERS
9-21/22 B LP KICKERS / MEMORIAL DAY MON. /Mon. plays Wed.
9-28 F TOURNAMENT /ABCD SCRAMBLE /BLIND DRAW / 8;00 SHOTGUN
9-29 = RAIN DATE or OPEN PLAY
LP = LEAGLE PLAY




LADY NINERS WEEKLY

SCHEDULE 2026
April 16 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
April 23 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
April 30 Thursday Front 8:00am shotgun
May 7 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
May 14 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
May 21 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
May 28 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
June 3 Wednesday Back 7:30am-9:20am
June 11 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
June 18 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
June 25 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
July 2 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
July 9 Thursday Front 8:00am shotgun
July 16 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
July 23 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
July 30 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
August 6 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
August 13 Thursday Back 7:30am-9:20am
August 20 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
August 27 Thursday Back 8:00am shotgun
September 3 Thursday Front 8:00am shotgun
September 11 Friday Back 7:30am-9:20am
September 17 Thursday Front 7:30am-9:20am
September 24 Thursday Back 8:00am shotgun




TIMBERLIN MENS CLUB SCHEDULE — 2026

#***Postable Score Event

Sat, April 4
Sat/Sun, April 11/12
Sun, April 19

Sun, April 26

Sat, May 2

Sun, May 17

Sun, May 24
Sat/Sun, May 30/May 31
Sun, June 7

Sun, June 14

Sun, June 21

Sun, July 5

Sat/Sun, July 18/19
Sat/Sun Aug 1/2/8/9
Sun, Aug 16
Sat/Sun, Aug 28/29
Sun, Sept 6

Sat/Sun Sept 12/13/19/20
Sat/Sun, Sept 26/27
Sun, Oct 4

Sun, Oct 11

Sun, Oct 18

Sat Oct 31
Sat/Sun Nov 7/8

AERATION WEEKS — MARCH & OCTOBER

OPENING DAY 4-MAN SCRAMBLE (FLIGHTED)

THE TIMBERLIN MASTERS***

INDIVIDUAL GROSS/NET ***

RED-WHITE-BLUE INDIVIDUAL

4-MAN COMBINED 2-GROSS +2-NET (FLIGHTED)

2-MAN COMBINED STABLEFORD

4-MAN SHAMBLE BEST 2 OF 4 (FLIGHTED)

ROUND ROBIN MEM-MEM/MEM-GUEST (FLIGHTED)

2-MAN BEST BALL***

2-MAN 6-6-6 (FLIGHTED)

PRO’S TROPHY ***

4-MAN CHA CHA CHA (FLIGHTED)***

MEMBER-MEMBER**#*

SENIOR CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP ***

4-MAN SUMMER SHOOTOUT

TIMBERLIN VS. ROCKLEDGE INTERCLUB

2-MAN RED-WHITE-BLUE

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP ***

MEMORIAL MEM-MEM/MEM-GUEST***

4-MAN BEST 2 GROSS, 1 NET***

2-MAN SHAMBLE (FLIGHTED)

THE PROS REVENGE 2-MAN SCRAMBLE

CLOSING DAY 4-MAN SCRAMBLE (FLIGHTED)
MAKEUP DATES




TIMBERLIN LADIES CLUB SCHEDULE - 2026

>

IIMBERLIN

April 25

May 9

May 23

June 6-7

June 27

July 11

July 25

August 8-9

September 5

September 13

September 19

October 17

OPENING DAY

15t & 10t Tee Start

PYOP SCRAMBLE

1st Tee Start

MEMBER-GUEST (MEMORIAL)

15t & 10! Tee Start

SPRING HANDICAP*

Ist tee Sat, 1st tee Sun

PRESIDENTS CUP*

1st Tee Start

ABCD
1st Tee Start

MEMBER-MEMBER

1st Tee Start

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP *

| st tee Sat, 1st tee Sun

PRO'S TROPHY *
Ist Tee Start

TIMBERLIN VS. ROCKLEDGE
15t & 10t Tee Start

6-6-6
1st Tee Start

CLOSING DAY
15t & 10t Tee Start
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Golf Professional Report

To: Berlin Golf Commission
From: Marc S. Bayram, PGA
Date: December 2025

30-Day Operations Recap & Benchmarks

Attached is the final 2024-2025 revenue and rounds comparison report. Also attached is the

report straight from ForeUp that matches my revenue report to the penny. | know there wastalk of
a discrepancy in reporting. It may possibly be because | am omitting sales tax on carts in my
reports (sales taxis notrevenue). You will see thatwe had anotherincrease in revenue even with
the bunker renovation happening in the fall. Great work!

Iwould like to acknowledge Sol for another successful season as Timberlin’s Director of Golf.
With his support, | was able to maintain the strong relationships built over the last 15 years and
continue expanding our programs. Outings and Leagues were once again at all-time highs. Our
revenue reflects more than a decade of sustained growth, and Timberlin appears to be in a strong
financial position. | recommend continuing to reinvest these gains into the facility, in line with
industry trends.

Timberlin’s 13U PGA Jr League Team had a successfulrun atthe National Championship finishing
11™in the entire country. There are 80,000+ kids who participated in PGA Jr League nationwide in
2025. Ourteam out of Timberlin Golf Course finished in the top 88 of those 80,000 players. We
represented the state of Connecticut and the entire region of NY, CT, and all of the New England
states. We could not have made it so far without the support from our community, the Berlin Golf
Commission, the Timberlin staff, and all of our loyal patrons. Being the youngestteam atthe
National Championship made us realize itis time to seta new goalin 2026. Not just makeitto
the championship, but win!

In November, we continued adjusting weekday and weekend start times based on weather
forecasts to optimize play.

The Golf Shop closed for the season on December 6. Merchandise was covered and stored. With
my evolved role, this continues to be the best structure for my operation. Retail sales remain
lower, partially because credit rolls into 2026, and due to the dual-counter setup, which is
challenging for customer flow. We willwork towards improving efficiency in 2026 best we can.
Golf Shop credit will expire at the end of the 2026 season.

Work has begun on the 2026 outing, league, and organizational calendar. Attached arethe 2026
schedules forthe Mens Club, Womens Club, Lady Niners, and Senior Mens Club.

I would like to commend the 2025 Timberlin staff for their professionalism and contributions to a
highly successful season.



Successes & Challenges

November brought several frost delays and inconsistent weather. Coordination with Maintenance
remains excellent, allowing flexible adjustments to starting times.
Timberlin hosted multiple late-season outings with strong participation including The Armen PGA
HOPE Benefit in honor of my father, Armen Bayram, a U.S. Marine Corps veteran.

o 140 players participated

o $4,000 raised for PGAHOPE

Customer Satisfaction

With more than 45,000 rounds annually, Timberlin continues to maintain a very strong customer
satisfaction record.

Negative online feedback remains extremely rare, demonstrating consistent operational quality
and customer experience.

Staffing Report

I am continuing to evaluate options to optimize Golf Shop operations.
Iwantto commend Solon his hiring of staff. This year the staff was pleasant, hard-working, and

truly team players. |know we have 2 separate teams and duties, but we 100% help each other
outwhen itis needed.

Looking Ahead — Goals for 2026

Assist the Director of Golf and Golf Commission in finalizing 2026 rates and communicating the
new fees and policies with Outings and Leagues.

Organize and schedule instructional programs for the 2026 season.

Finalize outing schedules and ensure no double bookings.

Continue expanding and improving youth development programs.

Coordinate the 2026 calendar for events hosted by Remzi and myself, including the Mixed League.
Complete a full cleaning and reorganization of the Golf Shop and office spaces.

Work with the Golf Commission on new, innovative strategies to increase rounds, revenue, and
customer satisfaction.
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